



TABULATION OF BIDS
MACOMB TOWNSHIP
DENRYTER DRAIN PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0268

DATE: 12/7/2023
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JSS Macomb, LLC	\$ 214,860.61 *
2	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$ 231,186.25
4	T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	\$ 270,817.00
5	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 297,739.34
6	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 298,174.00
3	Highland Services, LLC	\$ - **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

**BID REJECTED DUE TO FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUMS



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 DENRYTER DRAIN PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0268

JSS Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China Township, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	6,460.00	6,460.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,640.00	4,640.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	250.00	250.00	
3.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,956.26	1,956.26	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
4.	_Tree Clearing	0.4	Acres	12,100.00	4,840.00	18,000.00	7,200.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	
5.	_Remove Tree, (8 to 18 Diameter)	7	Ea	550.00	3,850.00	350.00	2,450.00	475.00	3,325.00	
6.	_End Section, Conc, 84 inch	2	Ea	17,800.00	35,600.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	16,300.00	32,600.00	
7.	_Culvert Pipe, Conc, CI IV, 84 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	1,490.00	47,680.00	2,380.00	76,160.00	3,150.00	100,800.00	
8.	_Riprap, Heavy, Grouted	260	Syd	141.00	36,660.00	117.00	30,420.00	152.00	39,520.00	
9.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch	218	Syd	21.00	4,578.00	20.00	4,360.00	23.00	5,014.00	
10.	_Concrete Pathway, 4 inch	1,783	Sft	7.45	13,283.35	8.75	15,601.25	8.00	14,264.00	
11.	_Fence, Rustic Rail	352	Ft	99.00	34,848.00	85.00	29,920.00	84.50	29,744.00	
12.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	6,500	Dlr	1.00	6,500.00	1.00	6,500.00	1.00	6,500.00	
13.	_Seeding and Mulching	2,450	Syd	5.70	13,965.00	8.50	20,825.00	8.00	19,600.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	214,860.61	*	\$	231,186.25	\$	270,817.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

****BID REJECTED DUE TO FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUMS**



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 DENRYTER DRAIN PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0268

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Highland Services, LLC
 10031 Bergin Road
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00		
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
3.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	6,090.34	6,090.34	20,000.00	20,000.00		
4.	_Tree Clearing	0.4	Acres	50,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00		
5.	_Remove Tree, (8 to 18 Diameter)	7	Ea	1,150.00	8,050.00	500.00	3,500.00		
6.	_End Section, Conc, 84 inch	2	Ea	22,500.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00		
7.	_Culvert Pipe, Conc, CI IV, 84 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	3,000.00	96,000.00	2,660.00	85,120.00		
8.	_Riprap, Heavy, Grouted	260	Syd	155.00	40,300.00	210.00	54,600.00		
9.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch	218	Syd	15.00	3,270.00	30.00	6,540.00		
10.	_Concrete Pathway, 4 inch	1,783	Sft	8.00	14,264.00	10.00	17,830.00		
11.	_Fence, Rustic Rail	352	Ft	75.00	26,400.00	84.50	29,744.00		
12.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	6,500	Dlr	1.00	6,500.00	1.00	6,500.00		
13.	_Seeding and Mulching	2,450	Syd	7.70	18,865.00	7.20	17,640.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	297,739.34	\$	298,174.00	\$	- **

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

****BID REJECTED DUE TO FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUMS**